2025 Entertainment Schedule

Subject to Change

Friday, August 1- Opening Day Free Admission from 10:00am - 1:00pm with Fred Meyer Voucher

10:00am Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures 10am - 10pm
10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends 10am - 9pm
11:00am DogTown Opens 1lam - 7pm
12:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

12:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

1:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races

2:00pm  Opening Day Parade

2:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

2:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show

3:000m  All Creatures Barnyard Races

3:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

3:00pm Dug Cox & SmokeWagon Band

4:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

4:00pm Magician Adam the Great

4:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show

4:45pm Douglas Taylor Country Music

5:000m  All Creatures Barnyard Races

5:00pm Professor Smart Science Show

6:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

6:15pm  4-H Fashion Review

6:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show

6:30pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

6:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

7:00pm  Concert - Brothers Osborne

7:00pm  Gypsy Vanner Performance

7:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races

8:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Saturday, August 2

10:00am Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures 10am - 10pm
10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends 10am - 9pm
10:00am WA State Fiddle Championships Begin 10am-12:30pm
10:30am Pretty Baby Contest Registration

11:00am DogTown Opens 1lam - 7pm
11:30am Pretty Baby Contest

12:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

12:00pm Draft Horse Show

12:30pm Watermelon Eating Contest Registration

1:00pm  Watermelon Eating Contest

1:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races

1:30pm  Professor Smart Science Show

2:00pm WA State Fiddle Championships Resume 2pm - 5pm
2:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

2:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show

3:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races

3:15pm  4-H Performing Arts & Talent Show

4:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

4:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show

5:000m  All Creatures Barnyard Races

5:30pm Professor Smart Science Show

6:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

6:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show

6:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

7:00pm  Concert - George Thorogood

7:000m  All Creatures Barnyard Races

7:00pom  Open Jackpot Game Show

8:30pm

Master Hypnotist Tyzen

South Hall 1
West End
East End
West End
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Main Midway
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Community Stage
Grandstand Stage
Dr. Jack Giesy Equestrian Arena
West End
Community Stage

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Community Stage
Kids' Park
East End
Kids' Park
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Community Stage
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Kids' Park
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage
Grandstand Stage
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Community Stage



Sunday, August 3

10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
9:00pm

Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures
Curly the Camel & Friends

WA State Fiddle Championships Begin
Diaper Derby Registration

DogTown Opens

Diaper Derby Contest

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Draft Horse Show

Hot Dog Eating Contest Registration
Hot Dog Eating Contest

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Magician Adam the Great

WA State Fiddle Championships Resume

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Ice Age Adventures Live Show
All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Ice Age Adventures Live Show
All Creatures Barnyard Races
Magician Adam the Great
Special Kids' Rodeo

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Concert - Kansas

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show
Master Hypnotist Tyzen
Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Monday, August 4 - Family Day

10:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures
Curly the Camel & Friends

DogTown Opens

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Draft Horse Show

Mutton Bustin' Contest Registration
Bounce & Battle Contest Registration
Bounce & Battle Contest

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show
Mutton Bustin' Contest Begins

Walt Manahan - Country Artist

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Magician Adam the Great

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show
Cottage Dance Academy

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Magician Adam the Great

All Creatures Barnyard Races

School of Rock Youth House Band
Professor Smart Science Show
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

10am - 10pm
10am - 9pm
10am - 12:30pm

1lam - 7pm

2pm - 6pm

10am - 10pm
10am - 9pm
1lam-7pm

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Community Stage
Kids' Park
East End
Kids' Park
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Community Stage
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Grandstand Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
Community Stage

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
East End
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Equestrian Arena
Grandstand
Community Stage
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
Community Stage
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End



6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:30pm

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Magician Adam the Great

Mutton Bustin Championship

Hell on Hooves Extreme Bull Riding
All Creatures Barnyard Races
Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Tuesday, August 5 - Military Appreciation Day

10:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
4:45pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:30pm

Wednesday, August 6 - Prime of Your Life (Senior) Day

10:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
4:45pm
5:00pm
5:30pm

Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures
Curly the Camel & Friends
DogTown Opens

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Draft Horse Show

Mutton Bustin' Contest Registration
Professor Smart Science Show
Mutton Bustin' Contest Begins
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Magician Adam the Great

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Magician Adam the Great

Robby Mayer

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Magician Adam the Great

Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Mutton Bustin Championship

Hell on Hooves Rough Stock Rodeo
All Creatures Barnyard Races
Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures
Curly the Camel & Friends

DogTown Opens

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Draft Horse Show

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show
Demolition Derby + Monster Truck Rides
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Magician Adam the Great

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Magician Adam the Great

WA/OR Square Dancers Performance
All Creatures Barnyard Races
Professor Smart Science Show

10am - 10pm
10am - 9pm
1lam - 7pm

10am - 10pm
10am - 9pm
11lam-7pm

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
Grandstand
West End
Community Stage

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
East End
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Equestrian Arena
Grandstand
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
Grandstand
Grandstand
West End
Community Stage

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
East End
West End
Outside Arena - West End
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage



6:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
6:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
6:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

6:30pm  Magician Adam the Great

7:00pm  Demolition Derby + Monster Truck Rides
7:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
8:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Thursday, August 7- Kids' Day

10:00am Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures
10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends

11:00am DogTown Opens

12:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
12:00pm Draft Horse Show

1:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races

1:30pm Professor Smart Science Show
2:00pm  UTV/Side x Side Racing + Monster Truck Rides
2:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
2:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
2:30pm Magician Adam the Great

3:000m  All Creatures Barnyard Races

3:30pm  Professor Smart Science Show
3:45pm  Camas/Washougal Youth Cheer Group
4-6pm Budweiser Clydesdales Performance
4:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
4:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
4:30pm  Magician Adam the Great

4:45pm  Jolene's Vocal Studios

5:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races

5:30pm  Professor Smart Science Show
6:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
6:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
6:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

6:30pm  Magician Adam the Great

7:00pm  UTV/Side x Side Racing + Monster Truck Rides
7:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
8:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Friday, August 8

10:00am Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures
10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends

11:00am DogTown Opens

12:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
12:00pm Draft Horse Show

12:00pm Robert Jordan

12:30pm Dot Donuts Donut Eating Contest Registation
1:00pm Dot Donuts Donut Eating Contest
1:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races

1:00pm  Golden Horseshoe Award

1:30pm  Professor Smart Science Show
2:00pm  Tuff Trucks + Monster Truck Rides
2:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
2:15pm  Kirstin Walla

2:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
2:30pm  Magician Adam the Great

3:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
3:30pm  Professor Smart Science Show
3:45pm  Nowhere Fast Band

4:00pm

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
West End
Community Stage

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
East End
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Equestrian Arena
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
Arena/Midway
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage

10am - 10pm
10am - 9pm
1lam - 7pm

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
East End
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Equestrian Arena
Community Stage
Community Stage
Community Stage
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Equestrian Arena
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
West End
Community Stage
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End

10am - 10pm
10am - 9pm
11lam - 7pm



4:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
4:30pm  Magician Adam the Great

5:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
5:15pm  Matt Smith - Country Artist

5:30pm  Professor Smart Science Show
6:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
6:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
6:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

6:30pm  Magician Adam the Great

7:00pm  Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides
7:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
7:00pm  Bill Jones 4-D Barrel Races

8:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Saturday, August 9

10:00am Feature Exhibit - Dino Encounters
10:00am Butterfly Adventures

10:00am Curly the Camel & Friends

10:00am Team Sorting Competition
10:30am Toddler Trot Contest Registration
11:00am DogTown Opens

11:00am Team Sorting Competition Begins
11:00am  Junior Livestock Auction Begins
11:15am Jolene's Vocal Studios

11:30am Toddler Trot Contest

12:00pm Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
12:00pm Draft Horse Show

12:30pm Cheeseburger Eating Contest Registration
1:00pm  Cheeseburger Eating Contest
1:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
1:00pm  Professor Smart Science Show
2:00pm  Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides
2:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
2:15pm  RA KHAN Band

2:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
3:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
3:00pm  Magician Adam the Great

3:45pm  Lynn Graciano & the 'B' Street Brass
4:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
4:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
5:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
5:00pm  Professor Smart Science Show
5:15pm  Magician Adam the Great

6:00pm  Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
6:30pm  Ice Age Adventures Live Show
6:30pm Master Hypnotist Tyzen

7:00pm  Tuff Trucks Competition + Monster Truck Rides
7:00pm  All Creatures Barnyard Races
7:00pm  Professor Smart Science Show

8:30pm

Master Hypnotist Tyzen

Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Grandstand
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Equestrian Arena
Community Stage

10am - 10pm South Hall 1
10am - 8pm West End
10am - 9pm West End

Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Kids' Park
1lam-7pm East End

Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
JLA Showring
Community Stage
Kids' Park
West End
Dr. Jack Giesy Arena
Community Stage
Community Stage
West End
Kids Park Stage
Grandstand
West End
Community Stage
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage
Grandstand
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage



Sunday, August 10

10:00am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
1lam-1pm
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:15pm
2:15pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:45pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:30pm

Feature Exhibit - Ice Age Adventures
Curly the Camel & Friends

4-H Dogs - Grand Champion Obedience
DogTown Opens

Budweiser Clydesdales Performance
Riny Horst Country Gospel Music

Fair Court Activities

Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show

Pie Eating Contest Registration
Professor Smart Science Show

Pie Eating Contest

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Monster Trucks + Monster Truck Rides
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Professor Smart Science Show

Takin' the Fifth Band

Ice Age Adventures Live Show

All Creatures Barnyard Races

Anavai O Te Ora Polynesian Dancers
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Magician Adam the Great

Ice Age Adventures Live Show

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Growler Mongrels Band

Crowning of the New Fair Court
Pirate's Parrot Live Bird Show
Professor Smart Science Show

Ice Age Adventures Live Show
Master Hypnotist Tyzen

All Creatures Barnyard Races
Monster Trucks + Monster Truck Rides
Master Hypnotist Tyzen

10am - 10pm South Hall 1

10am - 9pm West End
South Hall 3

1lam-7pm East End

Dr. Jack Giesy Equestrian Arena
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
West End
Grandstand
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Community Stage
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Community Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
West End
Community Stage
Kids' Park Stage
West End
Kids' Park Stage
Feature Exhibit - South Hall 1
Community Stage
West End
Grandstand
Community Stage



